
Morrisville St. (16-11) -vs- Penn St.-Harrisburg (19-7)
02/28/20 at Middletown, Pa. - Capital Union Building

 
 

 
 
Morrisville St. 60

Penn St.-Harrisburg 96

Date: 02/28/20
Time: 8:30 PM
Attendance: 975
Site: Middletown, Pa. - Capital Union Building
Notes: NEAC Tournament Semifinals

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Morrisville St. 23 37 60
Penn St.-Harrisburg 44 52 96

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Kevin Dennis * 29 10-15 0-0 5-7 3-4 7 5 1 1 0 2 25
05 Ishmael Chisholm * 29 3-9 2-7 2-4 1-0 1 0 2 1 0 2 10
00 Tyrin Miller * 31 3-9 1-4 1-1 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 1 8
12 Jon Brennan * 31 1-6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0 1 4 4 1 2 2
33 Derek Beames * 25 1-8 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 3 2 1 0 1 2
10 Rahmell Smith 27 4-9 2-5 2-2 2-3 5 4 1 3 0 0 12
32 Jaylin Montalvo 20 0-5 0-3 1-2 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 0 1
03 Jared D'Aloia 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Hunter Kowaleski 3 0-2 0-1 0-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
02 Anthony Thomas 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-64 5-22 11-19 10-18 28 16 11 12 1 8 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 7-27   25.93 % 2-10   20.00 % 7-11   63.64 %
Second Half 15-37   40.54 % 3-12   25.00 % 4-8   50.00 %
Total 22-64   34.4 % 5-22   22.7 % 11-19   57.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Nate Curry * 34 6-10 4-7 0-0 2-6 8 1 2 2 0 0 16
02 Donyae Baylor-Carrol * 26 5-11 4-9 2-2 0-2 2 3 9 2 0 5 16
05 Zegary Scott III * 36 4-6 0-1 5-7 1-5 6 1 10 2 0 0 13
03 Chris Haynes * 25 6-8 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 0 13
22 Dylan Daniels * 17 6-9 0-1 1-1 2-3 5 4 1 1 4 1 13
12 Pedro Rodriguez 24 3-6 0-2 2-2 1-9 10 0 4 3 1 0 8
44 Robby Bobeck 5 4-4 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 1 8
10 Clinton Asalu 18 3-6 0-0 1-4 0-3 3 4 1 1 1 2 7
14 Donald Friday Jr. 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 2 0 0 2
13 Josh Martin 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
00 Damian Ares 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Kobe Petrovich 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 38-63 9-23 11-16 10-36 46 17 29 15 6 9 96

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-33   45.45 % 5-17   29.41 % 9-11   81.82 %
Second Half 23-30   76.67 % 4-6   66.67 % 2-5   40.00 %
Total 38-63   60.3 % 9-23   39.1 % 11-16   68.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 25
Largest Lead: 36 2nd-
00:38



First Half Box Score
Morrisville St. 23

Penn St.-Harrisburg 44

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Kevin Dennis 17 3-8 0-0 3-4 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 1 9
5 Ishmael Chisholm 12 0-3 0-2 1-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1
0 Tyrin Miller 18 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 3
12 Jon Brennan 15 1-4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0 1 1 2 1 0 2
33 Derek Beames 12 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 1 0 0 0
10 Rahmell Smith 15 2-3 1-1 2-2 2-2 4 3 0 3 0 0 7
32 Jaylin Montalvo 8 0-3 0-2 1-2 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1
3 Jared D'Aloia 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Hunter Kowaleski 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Anthony Thomas 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 7-27 2-10 7-11 5-11 16 10 4 8 1 2 23
25.9 % 20.0 % 63.6 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Nate Curry 19 3-7 2-5 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 1 0 0 8
2 Donyae Baylor-Carrol 13 2-7 2-6 2-2 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 4 8
5 Zegary Scott III 20 2-3 0-0 5-7 0-4 4 1 5 1 0 0 9
3 Chris Haynes 13 4-6 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 9
22 Dylan Daniels 9 2-3 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 2 1 0 0 0 4
12 Pedro Rodriguez 14 2-5 0-2 2-2 1-3 4 0 1 0 0 0 6
44 Robby Bobeck 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Clinton Asalu 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 0 0 1 0
14 Donald Friday Jr. 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Josh Martin 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Damian Ares 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Kobe Petrovich 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-33 5-17 9-11 7-17 24 10 10 4 0 5 44
45.5 % 29.4 % 81.8 %



Second Half Box Score
Morrisville St. 37

Penn St.-Harrisburg 52

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Kevin Dennis 12 7-7 0-0 2-3 2-2 4 3 1 0 0 1 16
5 Ishmael Chisholm 17 3-6 2-5 1-2 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 1 9
0 Tyrin Miller 13 2-5 0-1 1-1 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 5
12 Jon Brennan 16 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 2 0 2 0
33 Derek Beames 13 1-6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 2
10 Rahmell Smith 12 2-6 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 5
32 Jaylin Montalvo 12 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Jared D'Aloia 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Hunter Kowaleski 3 0-2 0-1 0-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Anthony Thomas 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-37 3-12 4-8 5-7 12 6 7 4 0 6 37
40.5 % 25.0 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Nate Curry 15 3-3 2-2 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 1 0 0 8
2 Donyae Baylor-Carrol 13 3-4 2-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 7 1 0 1 8
5 Zegary Scott III 16 2-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 5 1 0 0 4
3 Chris Haynes 12 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
22 Dylan Daniels 8 4-6 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 2 0 1 4 1 9
12 Pedro Rodriguez 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-6 6 0 3 3 1 0 2
44 Robby Bobeck 5 4-4 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 1 8
10 Clinton Asalu 9 3-5 0-0 1-4 0-1 1 1 0 1 1 1 7
14 Donald Friday Jr. 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 2 0 0 2
13 Josh Martin 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Damian Ares 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Kobe Petrovich 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 23-30 4-6 2-5 3-19 22 7 19 11 6 4 52
76.7 % 66.7 % 40.0 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Morrisville St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Penn St.-Harrisburg
MISS JUMPER by MILLER,TYRIN 19:40

-- REBOUND DEF by III,ZEGARY SCOTT
19:31 MISS 3PTR by HAYNES,CHRIS

-- REBOUND OFF by DANIELS,DYLAN
19:25 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by BAYLOR-CARROL,DONYAE

-- ASSIST ASSIST by DANIELS,DYLAN
MISS LAYUP by DENNIS,KEVIN 19:15
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by DENNIS,KEVIN 19:09

-- REBOUND DEF by DANIELS,DYLAN
19:00 0-6 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by CURRY,NATE

-- ASSIST ASSIST by BAYLOR-CARROL,DONYAE
GOOD LAYUP by DENNIS,KEVIN(in the paint) 18:37 2-6 H 4
ASSIST ASSIST by BEAMES,DEREK --

18:17 TURNOVER  by III,ZEGARY SCOTT
STEAL  by CHISHOLM,ISHMAEL 18:17

18:14 FOUL  by III,ZEGARY SCOTT
MISS 3PTR by CHISHOLM,ISHMAEL 18:06

-- REBOUND DEF by DANIELS,DYLAN
17:48 MISS 3PTR by BAYLOR-CARROL,DONYAE

REBOUND DEF by BEAMES,DEREK --
GOOD LAYUP by DENNIS,KEVIN(in the paint) 17:30 4-6 H 2

17:14 MISS 3PTR by CURRY,NATE
REBOUND DEF by BEAMES,DEREK --
MISS 3PTR by CHISHOLM,ISHMAEL 16:56

-- REBOUND DEF by CURRY,NATE
16:39 MISS 3PTR by DANIELS,DYLAN

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,TYRIN --
MISS 3PTR by BRENNAN,JON 16:22
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

16:18 FOUL  by HAYNES,CHRIS
16:15 FOUL  by BAYLOR-CARROL,DONYAE

SUB IN by SMITH,RAHMELL 16:15
SUB OUT by CHISHOLM,ISHMAEL 16:15
MISS JUMPER by BRENNAN,JON 16:10
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,RAHMELL --
TURNOVER  by SMITH,RAHMELL 16:04

16:04 STEAL  by BAYLOR-CARROL,DONYAE
16:04 SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,PEDRO
16:04 SUB OUT by HAYNES,CHRIS
15:48 4-8 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by CURRY,NATE

-- ASSIST ASSIST by RODRIGUEZ,PEDRO
MISS 3PTR by MILLER,TYRIN 15:33

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
15:13 4-10 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by III,ZEGARY SCOTT(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by SMITH,RAHMELL 14:59
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 14:59

14:41 4-12 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by RODRIGUEZ,PEDRO
14:21 SUB IN by ASALU,CLINTON
14:21 SUB OUT by DANIELS,DYLAN

GOOD JUMPER by BRENNAN,JON 14:12 6-12 H 6
14:12 FOUL  by BAYLOR-CARROL,DONYAE

MISS FT by BRENNAN,JON 14:12
-- REBOUND DEF by III,ZEGARY SCOTT

14:12 SUB IN by HAYNES,CHRIS
14:12 SUB OUT by BAYLOR-CARROL,DONYAE
13:57 MISS 3PTR by CURRY,NATE

REBOUND DEF by BEAMES,DEREK --



GOOD LAYUP by DENNIS,KEVIN(in the paint) 13:43 8-12 H 4
ASSIST ASSIST by BRENNAN,JON --

13:26 MISS 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ,PEDRO
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,RAHMELL --
TURNOVER  by BEAMES,DEREK 13:13
FOUL  by BEAMES,DEREK 13:13

13:13 SUB IN by DANIELS,DYLAN
13:13 SUB OUT by ASALU,CLINTON
12:57 MISS LAYUP by III,ZEGARY SCOTT

-- REBOUND OFF by DANIELS,DYLAN
12:40 8-14 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by DANIELS,DYLAN

-- ASSIST ASSIST by III,ZEGARY SCOTT
12:33 FOUL  by DANIELS,DYLAN

MISS LAYUP by MONTALVO,JAYLIN 12:27
-- REBOUND DEF by CURRY,NATE

FOUL  by MONTALVO,JAYLIN 12:25
12:01 TURNOVER  by HAYNES,CHRIS

STEAL  by DENNIS,KEVIN 11:59
11:45 FOUL  by DANIELS,DYLAN

MISS FT by CHISHOLM,ISHMAEL 11:45
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CHISHOLM,ISHMAEL 11:45 9-14 H 5
SUB IN by MONTALVO,JAYLIN 11:45
SUB IN by CHISHOLM,ISHMAEL 11:45
SUB OUT by DENNIS,KEVIN 11:45
SUB OUT by BEAMES,DEREK 11:45

11:45 SUB IN by ASALU,CLINTON
11:45 SUB OUT by DANIELS,DYLAN
11:33 9-16 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by HAYNES,CHRIS(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by BRENNAN,JON 11:21
11:02 MISS 3PTR by HAYNES,CHRIS

-- REBOUND OFF by RODRIGUEZ,PEDRO
10:53 9-18 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by HAYNES,CHRIS(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,RAHMELL 10:35
-- REBOUND DEF by ASALU,CLINTON

10:26 9-21 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by HAYNES,CHRIS
-- ASSIST ASSIST by III,ZEGARY SCOTT

MISS 3PTR by MONTALVO,JAYLIN 10:06
-- REBOUND DEF by HAYNES,CHRIS

09:37 MISS LAYUP by ASALU,CLINTON
REBOUND DEF by MONTALVO,JAYLIN --
MISS LAYUP by BEAMES,DEREK 09:12

-- REBOUND DEF by CURRY,NATE
08:45 MISS 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ,PEDRO

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by BEAMES,DEREK 08:42
SUB IN by DENNIS,KEVIN 08:42
SUB OUT by BRENNAN,JON 08:42
SUB OUT by MONTALVO,JAYLIN 08:42

08:42 SUB IN by BAYLOR-CARROL,DONYAE
08:42 SUB IN by MARTIN,JOSH
08:42 SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,PEDRO
08:42 SUB OUT by ASALU,CLINTON

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,RAHMELL --
08:41 MISS JUMPER by CURRY,NATE

GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,TYRIN 08:26 12-21 H 9
ASSIST ASSIST by CHISHOLM,ISHMAEL --
FOUL  by BEAMES,DEREK 08:02

08:02 MISS FT by III,ZEGARY SCOTT
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:02 12-22 H 10 GOOD FT by III,ZEGARY SCOTT
SUB IN by MONTALVO,JAYLIN 08:02



SUB OUT by BEAMES,DEREK 08:02
08:02 SUB IN by ASALU,CLINTON
08:02 SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,PEDRO
08:02 SUB OUT by CURRY,NATE
08:02 SUB OUT by MARTIN,JOSH

MISS LAYUP by DENNIS,KEVIN 07:53
-- REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,PEDRO

07:35 TURNOVER  by BAYLOR-CARROL,DONYAE
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,RAHMELL 07:22 15-22 H 7
ASSIST ASSIST by MONTALVO,JAYLIN --
FOUL  by SMITH,RAHMELL 07:05

07:02 MISS LAYUP by RODRIGUEZ,PEDRO
REBOUND DEF by DENNIS,KEVIN --
MISS LAYUP by DENNIS,KEVIN 06:46

-- REBOUND DEF by ASALU,CLINTON
FOUL  by DENNIS,KEVIN 06:34

06:34 15-23 H 8 GOOD FT by III,ZEGARY SCOTT
06:34 15-24 H 9 GOOD FT by III,ZEGARY SCOTT
06:34 SUB IN by CURRY,NATE
06:34 SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,PEDRO
06:20 FOUL  by ASALU,CLINTON

GOOD FT by MONTALVO,JAYLIN 06:20 16-24 H 8
MISS FT by MONTALVO,JAYLIN 06:20

-- REBOUND DEF by III,ZEGARY SCOTT
06:09 MISS 3PTR by BAYLOR-CARROL,DONYAE

-- REBOUND OFF by CURRY,NATE
05:59 16-26 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by HAYNES,CHRIS(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MILLER,TYRIN 05:39
REBOUND OFF by DENNIS,KEVIN --

05:34 FOUL  by HAYNES,CHRIS
MISS FT by DENNIS,KEVIN 05:34
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DENNIS,KEVIN 05:34 17-26 H 9
SUB IN by BRENNAN,JON 05:34
SUB OUT by CHISHOLM,ISHMAEL 05:34

05:34 SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,PEDRO
05:34 SUB IN by DANIELS,DYLAN
05:34 SUB OUT by HAYNES,CHRIS
05:34 SUB OUT by ASALU,CLINTON
05:10 17-29 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by BAYLOR-CARROL,DONYAE

-- ASSIST ASSIST by III,ZEGARY SCOTT
TURNOVER  by BRENNAN,JON 04:52

04:51 STEAL  by BAYLOR-CARROL,DONYAE

04:48 17-31 H 14
GOOD LAYUP by RODRIGUEZ,PEDRO(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST ASSIST by III,ZEGARY SCOTT
TURNOVER  by SMITH,RAHMELL 04:38

04:37 STEAL  by BAYLOR-CARROL,DONYAE
FOUL  by SMITH,RAHMELL 04:37
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 04:37

04:36 17-32 H 15 GOOD FT by III,ZEGARY SCOTT
04:36 MISS FT by III,ZEGARY SCOTT

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:28 MISS 3PTR by BAYLOR-CARROL,DONYAE

REBOUND DEF by DENNIS,KEVIN --
MISS JUMPER by DENNIS,KEVIN 04:15
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,RAHMELL --
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,RAHMELL(in the paint) 04:11 19-32 H 13

03:52 19-34 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by DANIELS,DYLAN
-- ASSIST ASSIST by III,ZEGARY SCOTT

MISS 3PTR by MONTALVO,JAYLIN 03:33
-- REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,PEDRO

FOUL  by BRENNAN,JON 03:28



03:28 19-35 H 16 GOOD FT by RODRIGUEZ,PEDRO
03:28 19-36 H 17 GOOD FT by RODRIGUEZ,PEDRO

SUB IN by D'ALOIA,JARED 03:28
SUB IN by BEAMES,DEREK 03:28
SUB OUT by SMITH,RAHMELL 03:28
SUB OUT by MONTALVO,JAYLIN 03:28

03:28 SUB IN by ASALU,CLINTON
03:28 SUB OUT by DANIELS,DYLAN

MISS JUMPER by BEAMES,DEREK 03:17
-- REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,PEDRO

03:07 MISS LAYUP by BAYLOR-CARROL,DONYAE
BLOCK  by BRENNAN,JON 03:07
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by MILLER,TYRIN 02:51

02:51 STEAL  by ASALU,CLINTON
FOUL  by MILLER,TYRIN 02:51
FOUL  by DENNIS,KEVIN 02:37

02:37 19-37 H 18 GOOD FT by BAYLOR-CARROL,DONYAE
02:37 19-38 H 19 GOOD FT by BAYLOR-CARROL,DONYAE
02:37 SUB IN by ,DONALD FRIDAY JR
02:37 SUB OUT by BAYLOR-CARROL,DONYAE

MISS 3PTR by BRENNAN,JON 02:19
-- REBOUND DEF by III,ZEGARY SCOTT

02:06 19-41 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by CURRY,NATE
-- ASSIST ASSIST by ASALU,CLINTON

01:53 FOUL  by ASALU,CLINTON
GOOD FT by DENNIS,KEVIN 01:44 20-41 H 21
GOOD FT by DENNIS,KEVIN 01:44 21-41 H 20
SUB IN by CHISHOLM,ISHMAEL 01:44
SUB IN by SMITH,RAHMELL 01:44
SUB OUT by MILLER,TYRIN 01:44
SUB OUT by BRENNAN,JON 01:44

01:44 SUB IN by BAYLOR-CARROL,DONYAE
01:44 SUB OUT by ,DONALD FRIDAY JR
01:20 MISS 3PTR by BAYLOR-CARROL,DONYAE

-- REBOUND OFF by CURRY,NATE
01:15 TURNOVER  by CURRY,NATE
01:02 FOUL  by ASALU,CLINTON

GOOD FT by SMITH,RAHMELL 01:02 22-41 H 19
GOOD FT by SMITH,RAHMELL 01:02 23-41 H 18

01:02 SUB IN by MARTIN,JOSH
01:02 SUB OUT by ASALU,CLINTON
00:41 MISS 3PTR by CURRY,NATE

-- REBOUND OFF by MARTIN,JOSH
00:32 MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by DENNIS,KEVIN 00:15

00:14 STEAL  by BAYLOR-CARROL,DONYAE

00:11 23-43 H 20
GOOD LAYUP by III,ZEGARY SCOTT(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST ASSIST by BAYLOR-CARROL,DONYAE
FOUL  by SMITH,RAHMELL 00:10

00:10 23-44 H 21 GOOD FT by III,ZEGARY SCOTT
00:10 SUB IN by ,DONALD FRIDAY JR
00:10 SUB OUT by BAYLOR-CARROL,DONYAE

MISS JUMPER by CHISHOLM,ISHMAEL 00:01
-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,JOSH

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Morrisville St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Penn St.-Harrisburg



19:44 23-46 H 23 GOOD JUMPER by BAYLOR-CARROL,DONYAE
MISS LAYUP by BEAMES,DEREK 19:29

19:29 BLOCK  by DANIELS,DYLAN
-- REBOUND DEF by CURRY,NATE

19:23 23-48 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by III,ZEGARY SCOTT(in the paint)
-- ASSIST ASSIST by BAYLOR-CARROL,DONYAE

TURNOVER  by BRENNAN,JON 19:14
19:14 STEAL  by DANIELS,DYLAN
18:52 TURNOVER  by BAYLOR-CARROL,DONYAE

STEAL  by BRENNAN,JON 18:51
18:51 FOUL  by BAYLOR-CARROL,DONYAE

GOOD LAYUP by DENNIS,KEVIN(in the paint) 18:38 25-48 H 23
ASSIST ASSIST by BRENNAN,JON --

18:15 25-51 H 26 GOOD 3PTR by CURRY,NATE
-- ASSIST ASSIST by BAYLOR-CARROL,DONYAE

GOOD 3PTR by CHISHOLM,ISHMAEL 17:55 28-51 H 23
ASSIST ASSIST by BRENNAN,JON --

17:29 28-54 H 26 GOOD 3PTR by BAYLOR-CARROL,DONYAE
-- ASSIST ASSIST by III,ZEGARY SCOTT

GOOD JUMPER by CHISHOLM,ISHMAEL(in the paint) 17:10 30-54 H 24
16:53 MISS LAYUP by DANIELS,DYLAN

REBOUND DEF by DENNIS,KEVIN --
MISS LAYUP by BEAMES,DEREK 16:41

16:41 BLOCK  by DANIELS,DYLAN
-- REBOUND DEF by BAYLOR-CARROL,DONYAE

16:30 30-56 H 26 GOOD JUMPER by DANIELS,DYLAN
-- ASSIST ASSIST by BAYLOR-CARROL,DONYAE

16:17 FOUL  by DANIELS,DYLAN
GOOD FT by DENNIS,KEVIN 16:17 31-56 H 25
GOOD FT by DENNIS,KEVIN 16:17 32-56 H 24
SUB IN by SMITH,RAHMELL 16:17
SUB OUT by MILLER,TYRIN 16:17

16:08 TURNOVER  by III,ZEGARY SCOTT
16:08 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by BEAMES,DEREK 15:53
15:53 BLOCK  by DANIELS,DYLAN

REBOUND OFF by DENNIS,KEVIN --
GOOD LAYUP by DENNIS,KEVIN(in the paint) 15:49 34-56 H 22

15:49 FOUL  by CURRY,NATE
MISS FT by DENNIS,KEVIN 15:49

-- REBOUND DEF by CURRY,NATE
15:49 SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,PEDRO
15:49 SUB OUT by HAYNES,CHRIS
15:38 34-58 H 24 GOOD DUNK by DANIELS,DYLAN

-- ASSIST ASSIST by III,ZEGARY SCOTT
FOUL  by BEAMES,DEREK 15:38

15:38 34-59 H 25 GOOD FT by DANIELS,DYLAN
SUB IN by MONTALVO,JAYLIN 15:38
SUB OUT by BEAMES,DEREK 15:38
GOOD LAYUP by DENNIS,KEVIN(in the paint) 15:25 36-59 H 23

15:08 36-62 H 26 GOOD 3PTR by BAYLOR-CARROL,DONYAE
-- ASSIST ASSIST by III,ZEGARY SCOTT

GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,RAHMELL 14:46 39-62 H 23
ASSIST ASSIST by BRENNAN,JON --

-- ASSIST ASSIST by III,ZEGARY SCOTT
14:23 39-64 H 25 GOOD JUMPER by DANIELS,DYLAN

MISS 3PTR by CHISHOLM,ISHMAEL 14:05
-- REBOUND DEF by CURRY,NATE

13:58 TURNOVER  by RODRIGUEZ,PEDRO
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,RAHMELL 13:39

-- REBOUND DEF by III,ZEGARY SCOTT
13:28 MISS JUMPER by DANIELS,DYLAN



REBOUND DEF by DENNIS,KEVIN --
MISS LAYUP by BRENNAN,JON 13:20

13:20 BLOCK  by DANIELS,DYLAN
REBOUND OFF by DENNIS,KEVIN --
GOOD LAYUP by DENNIS,KEVIN(in the paint) 13:18 41-64 H 23

12:58 41-66 H 25 GOOD DUNK by DANIELS,DYLAN
-- ASSIST ASSIST by BAYLOR-CARROL,DONYAE

MISS 3PTR by CHISHOLM,ISHMAEL 12:40
-- REBOUND DEF by DANIELS,DYLAN

12:33 TURNOVER  by DANIELS,DYLAN
STEAL  by CHISHOLM,ISHMAEL 12:31
GOOD LAYUP by DENNIS,KEVIN(in the paint) 12:30 43-66 H 23
ASSIST ASSIST by CHISHOLM,ISHMAEL --
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 12:25

12:25 SUB IN by HAYNES,CHRIS
12:25 SUB IN by ASALU,CLINTON
12:25 SUB OUT by CURRY,NATE
12:25 SUB OUT by DANIELS,DYLAN

FOUL  by DENNIS,KEVIN 12:04
SUB IN by MILLER,TYRIN 12:04
SUB OUT by BRENNAN,JON 12:04

11:58 43-68 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by ASALU,CLINTON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST ASSIST by BAYLOR-CARROL,DONYAE

FOUL  by DENNIS,KEVIN 11:58
11:57 MISS FT by ASALU,CLINTON

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,RAHMELL --
SUB IN by BEAMES,DEREK 11:46
SUB OUT by DENNIS,KEVIN 11:46
MISS JUMPER by BEAMES,DEREK 11:45

-- REBOUND DEF by HAYNES,CHRIS
11:39 43-70 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by ASALU,CLINTON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST ASSIST by BAYLOR-CARROL,DONYAE
FOUL  by SMITH,RAHMELL 11:39

11:39 MISS FT by ASALU,CLINTON
REBOUND DEF by MONTALVO,JAYLIN --
GOOD 3PTR by CHISHOLM,ISHMAEL 11:24 46-70 H 24
ASSIST ASSIST by SMITH,RAHMELL --

11:04 MISS 3PTR by BAYLOR-CARROL,DONYAE
-- REBOUND OFF by III,ZEGARY SCOTT

10:57 46-72 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by RODRIGUEZ,PEDRO(in the paint)
-- ASSIST ASSIST by III,ZEGARY SCOTT

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,RAHMELL 10:41
REBOUND OFF by CHISHOLM,ISHMAEL --

10:35 FOUL  by ASALU,CLINTON
MISS FT by CHISHOLM,ISHMAEL 10:30
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CHISHOLM,ISHMAEL 10:30 47-72 H 25

10:30 SUB IN by DANIELS,DYLAN
10:30 SUB IN by CURRY,NATE
10:30 SUB OUT by BAYLOR-CARROL,DONYAE
10:30 SUB OUT by ASALU,CLINTON
10:11 MISS 3PTR by III,ZEGARY SCOTT

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
09:58 FOUL  by DANIELS,DYLAN
09:58 SUB IN by MARTIN,JOSH
09:58 SUB OUT by DANIELS,DYLAN

MISS JUMPER by BEAMES,DEREK 09:57
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,TYRIN --
GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,TYRIN(in the paint) 09:52 49-72 H 23

09:40 TURNOVER  by CURRY,NATE
STEAL  by BEAMES,DEREK 09:37
MISS LAYUP by MONTALVO,JAYLIN 09:32



09:32 BLOCK  by RODRIGUEZ,PEDRO
-- REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,PEDRO

09:12 SUB IN by BAYLOR-CARROL,DONYAE
09:12 SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,PEDRO
09:06 49-74 H 25 GOOD JUMPER by III,ZEGARY SCOTT

-- ASSIST ASSIST by CURRY,NATE
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,RAHMELL 08:51

-- REBOUND DEF by BAYLOR-CARROL,DONYAE
08:27 MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,JOSH

-- REBOUND OFF by HAYNES,CHRIS
08:24 49-76 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by HAYNES,CHRIS(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by CHISHOLM,ISHMAEL 08:02
08:02 STEAL  by BAYLOR-CARROL,DONYAE

SUB IN by BRENNAN,JON 08:02
SUB IN by DENNIS,KEVIN 08:02
SUB OUT by CHISHOLM,ISHMAEL 08:02
SUB OUT by MONTALVO,JAYLIN 08:02

08:02 SUB IN by BOBECK,ROBBY
08:02 SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,PEDRO
08:02 SUB OUT by MARTIN,JOSH
08:02 SUB OUT by HAYNES,CHRIS
07:50 49-79 H 30 GOOD 3PTR by CURRY,NATE

-- ASSIST ASSIST by BAYLOR-CARROL,DONYAE
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,RAHMELL 07:32

-- REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,PEDRO
07:21 TURNOVER  by BOBECK,ROBBY

GOOD LAYUP by DENNIS,KEVIN(in the paint) 07:11 51-79 H 28
06:50 51-81 H 30 GOOD LAYUP by BOBECK,ROBBY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST ASSIST by CURRY,NATE
TURNOVER  by BRENNAN,JON 06:35

06:34 STEAL  by BOBECK,ROBBY
06:31 51-83 H 32 GOOD LAYUP by BOBECK,ROBBY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST ASSIST by RODRIGUEZ,PEDRO
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,RAHMELL(in the paint) 06:21 53-83 H 30
TIMEOUT 30s by TEAM 06:17

06:14 SUB IN by ,DONALD FRIDAY JR
06:14 SUB OUT by BOBECK,ROBBY
05:53 TURNOVER  by ,DONALD FRIDAY JR

STEAL  by DENNIS,KEVIN 05:53
05:53 SUB IN by ASALU,CLINTON
05:53 SUB OUT by BAYLOR-CARROL,DONYAE

GOOD LAYUP by DENNIS,KEVIN(in the paint) 05:40 55-83 H 28
ASSIST ASSIST by BEAMES,DEREK --

05:22 55-85 H 30 GOOD JUMPER by CURRY,NATE
-- ASSIST ASSIST by ,DONALD FRIDAY JR

GOOD DUNK by BEAMES,DEREK 05:04 57-85 H 28
ASSIST ASSIST by DENNIS,KEVIN --
SUB IN by MONTALVO,JAYLIN 04:45
SUB OUT by SMITH,RAHMELL 04:45

04:45 SUB IN by BAYLOR-CARROL,DONYAE
04:45 SUB OUT by III,ZEGARY SCOTT

FOUL  by DENNIS,KEVIN 04:34
04:34 57-86 H 29 GOOD FT by ASALU,CLINTON
04:34 MISS FT by ASALU,CLINTON

REBOUND DEF by MONTALVO,JAYLIN --
SUB IN by CHISHOLM,ISHMAEL 04:34
SUB OUT by DENNIS,KEVIN 04:34

04:34 SUB IN by HAYNES,CHRIS
04:34 SUB OUT by BAYLOR-CARROL,DONYAE

MISS JUMPER by MILLER,TYRIN 04:25
-- REBOUND DEF by ,DONALD FRIDAY JR

04:18 57-88 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by ASALU,CLINTON(in the paint)



-- ASSIST ASSIST by ,DONALD FRIDAY JR
MISS 3PTR by MILLER,TYRIN 04:04

-- REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,PEDRO
03:58 57-90 H 33 GOOD LAYUP by HAYNES,CHRIS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST ASSIST by RODRIGUEZ,PEDRO
MISS 3PTR by CHISHOLM,ISHMAEL 03:43

-- REBOUND DEF by ASALU,CLINTON
03:23 TURNOVER  by RODRIGUEZ,PEDRO

STEAL  by MILLER,TYRIN 03:23
GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,TYRIN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:19 59-90 H 31

03:19 FOUL  by ,DONALD FRIDAY JR
GOOD FT by MILLER,TYRIN 03:19 60-90 H 30
SUB IN by KOWALESKI,HUNTER 03:19
SUB OUT by BEAMES,DEREK 03:19

03:19 SUB IN by BOBECK,ROBBY
03:19 SUB OUT by CURRY,NATE
02:57 MISS LAYUP by ASALU,CLINTON

-- REBOUND OFF by BOBECK,ROBBY
02:55 60-92 H 32 GOOD LAYUP by BOBECK,ROBBY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MONTALVO,JAYLIN 02:43
-- REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,PEDRO

02:34 MISS LAYUP by ASALU,CLINTON
REBOUND DEF by KOWALESKI,HUNTER --
MISS JUMPER by MILLER,TYRIN 02:27

-- REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,PEDRO
02:10 TURNOVER  by RODRIGUEZ,PEDRO

STEAL  by BRENNAN,JON 02:09
MISS LAYUP by BRENNAN,JON 02:07

-- REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,PEDRO
02:02 60-94 H 34 GOOD DUNK by BOBECK,ROBBY

-- ASSIST ASSIST by RODRIGUEZ,PEDRO
SUB IN by THOMAS,ANTHONY 01:58
SUB OUT by MILLER,TYRIN 01:58

01:58 SUB IN by PETROVICH,KOBE
01:58 SUB IN by ARES,DAMIAN
01:58 SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,PEDRO
01:58 SUB OUT by HAYNES,CHRIS
01:38 FOUL  by BOBECK,ROBBY

MISS FT by KOWALESKI,HUNTER 01:38
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by KOWALESKI,HUNTER 01:38

-- REBOUND DEF by ,DONALD FRIDAY JR
01:25 TURNOVER  by ,DONALD FRIDAY JR

TURNOVER  by THOMAS,ANTHONY 01:11
01:11 STEAL  by ASALU,CLINTON

FOUL  by THOMAS,ANTHONY 01:11
00:56 TURNOVER  by ASALU,CLINTON

MISS 3PTR by KOWALESKI,HUNTER 00:49
-- REBOUND DEF by PETROVICH,KOBE

00:38 60-96 H 36 GOOD JUMPER by ,DONALD FRIDAY JR(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by KOWALESKI,HUNTER 00:05
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,ANTHONY --
MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,ANTHONY 00:02

00:02 BLOCK  by ASALU,CLINTON
-- REBOUND DEF by PETROVICH,KOBE


